

## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

## **BETWEEN**

## Southeast Island School District AND THE ASSOCIATION OF ALASKA SCHOOL BOARDS

Southeast Island School District here by enters into this agreement with the Association of Alaska School Boards for a Strategic Planning Session on May 9 & 10, 2019.

Professional Fee for services provided by Timi C. Tullis, Associate Executive Director, will be \$4000. All additional services with this plan will be based on the daily rate of \$850.00 per day, this may include: pre-planning on line survey to be sent to community and compiled and/or post meeting action planning. Travel time will be charged at \$77.00 per hour, not to exceed \$415.00 per day. Travel expenses will be billed on actual expenses incurred and will include per diem where meals are not provided.

AGREED TO BY:

Many ) Thereter

Norman D Wooten
Executive Director
Association of Alaska School Boards
School District

Lauren Birch Superintendent Southeast Island Southeast Island

Date: Feb. 18, 2019 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

If terms are acceptable, please sign and keep one copy for your files and return one copy to the office of the Association of Alaska School Boards.